Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

146 - Geneva City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

8/4/2022 7:55:49 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$74,450.00 $115,163.77
$0.00 $0.00
$74,450.00 $115,163.77
$56,150.00 $46,228.53
$2,000.00 $7,709.65
$0.00 $0.00
$200.00 $3,146.85
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$21,350.00 $58,092.07
$79,700.00 $115,177.10
$0.00 $34,138.80
$2,500.00 $3,050.77
($2,500.00) $31,088.03
($7,750.00) $31,074.70
$128,915.81 $173,509.56
$121,165.81 $204,584.26

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$40,713.77
$0.00
$40,713.77

$9,921.47
($5,709.65)
$0.00
($2,946.85)
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
($36,742.07)
($35,477.10)

$34,138.80
($550.77)
$33,588.03

$38,824.70
$44,593.75
$83,418.45

Pulled from Production

Budget

$9,386,619.89
$1,505,119.00
$3,351,698.00
$45,000.00
$14,288,436.89

$7,836,008.36
$1,936,642.58
$975,618.44
$1,397,701.11
$894,838.31
$0.00
$582,638.68
$249,301.00
$13,872,748.48

$327,411.80
$327,411.80
$0.00

$415,688.41
$1,381,749.00
$1,797,437.41

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$7,206,152.26
$1,844,423.66
$2,559,209.68
$43,288.61
$11,653,074.21

$6,324,154.72
$1,518,789.71
$879,147.48
$1,228,715.53
$680,372.90
$152,690.00
$463,866.00
$357,971.40
$11,605,707.74

$428,562.27
$319,940.52
$108,621.75

$155,988.22
$3,669,942.28
$3,825,930.50

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($2,180,467.63)
$339,304.66
($792,488.32)
($1,711.39)
($2,635,362.68)

$1,511,853.64
$417,852.87
$96,470.96
$168,985.58
$214,465.41
($152,690.00)
$118,772.68
($108,670.40)
$2,267,040.74

$101,150.47
$7,471.28
$108,621.75

($259,700.19)
$2,288,193.28
$2,028,493.09

Page 1 of 1



