## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 09

146 - Geneva City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,386,619.89	\$7,206,152.26	(\$2,180,467.63)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,505,119.00	\$1,844,423.66	\$339,304.66
Local Sources	\$74,450.00	\$115,163.77	\$40,713.77	\$3,351,698.00	\$2,559,209.68	(\$792,488.32)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$45,000.00	\$43,288.61	(\$1,711.39)
Total Revenues:	\$74,450.00	\$115,163.77	\$40,713.77	\$14,288,436.89	\$11,653,074.21	(\$2,635,362.68)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$56,150.00	\$46,228.53	\$9,921.47	\$7,836,008.36	\$6,324,154.72	\$1,511,853.64
Instructional Support Services	\$2,000.00	\$7,709.65	(\$5,709.65)	\$1,936,642.58	\$1,518,789.71	\$417,852.87
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$975,618.44	\$879,147.48	\$96,470.96
Auxiliary Services	\$200.00	\$3,146.85	(\$2,946.85)	\$1,397,701.11	\$1,228,715.53	\$168,985.58
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$894,838.31	\$680,372.90	\$214,465.41
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$152,690.00	(\$152,690.00)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$582,638.68	\$463,866.00	\$118,772.68
Other Expenditures	\$21,350.00	\$58,092.07	(\$36,742.07)	\$249,301.00	\$357,971.40	(\$108,670.40)
Total Expenditures:	\$79,700.00	\$115,177.10	(\$35,477.10)	\$13,872,748.48	\$11,605,707.74	\$2,267,040.74
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$34,138.80	\$34,138.80	\$327,411.80	\$428,562.27	\$101,150.47
Other Financing Uses:	\$2,500.00	\$3,050.77	(\$550.77)	\$327,411.80	\$319,940.52	\$7,471.28
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$2,500.00)	\$31,088.03	\$33,588.03	\$0.00	\$108,621.75	\$108,621.75
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$7,750.00)	\$31,074.70	\$38,824.70	\$415,688.41	\$155,988.22	(\$259,700.19)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$128,915.81	\$173,509.56	\$44,593.75	\$1,381,749.00	\$3,669,942.28	\$2,288,193.28
Ending Fund Balance:	\$121,165.81	\$204,584.26	\$83,418.45	\$1,797,437.41	\$3,825,930.50	\$2,028,493.09

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.